

PARENTAL CONSENT AND RELEASE

I, _____[full name of parent/guardian], the parent or guardian of ______[full name of child] ("Child") have requested to have my Child access, participate in and use the Vego Garden Kid's Program ("Program") provided by Vego Garden, Inc. ("Vego Garden"). If my Child is under the age of 13, the Children's Online Privacy Protection Act ("COPPA") requires Vego Garden to provide parental notification and obtain parental consent before collecting personal information from my Child. I have provided Vego Garden with this contact information in order to obtain my consent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, the undersigned, do hereby consent to the collection of the personally identifiable information of my Child by Vego Garden and give Vego Garden (and its assigns, licensees, and designees), the revocable right to use my Child's name, voice, likeness, and/or picture or image, including without limitation videotaped images of my Child provided as part of the Program (collectively, the "**Materials**"), in all forms and media and in all manners for any purpose in connection with the Program (including: display, exhibition, press, news, or editorial use). I hereby waive any right to inspect or approve any uses of the Materials that may be created in connection with the Program.

I hereby completely release, discharge, and agree to hold harmless Vego Garden, Inc., its officers, directors, employees, assigns, licensees, designees, and all persons acting under its permission or authority, from any and all claims I may have relating to my Child's participation in the Program, Vego Garden's collection of my child's personal information, or the use of the Materials in accordance with the Program and my consent, including without limitation: defamation, right of publicity and invasion of privacy. I have read this release and am fully familiar with its contents.

Once signed by me and returned to Vego Garden via mail, fax, or scan in an e-mail, this consent and release will constitute consent for my Child to provide personally identifying information to Vego Garden and release by me of the Materials as contemplated herein. Vego Garden's contact information is provided below. I may access Vego Garden's Privacy Policy at <u>https://vegogarden.com/policies/privacy-policy</u>. [Please be advised that without receipt of this signed consent and release, my Child will not be able to access and/or participate in the Program.]

I acknowledge that I am the parent or guardian of the minor named above and have the legal authority to execute the above release. I hereby approve this consent and release.

I waive any and all claims to additional compensation by Vego Garden.

Parent/Guardian Name: [______

Parent's Signature:

Date:

Vego Garden Contact Information: Mail: 1521 Greens Rd # 100 Houston, TX 77032 Phone: (866) 597-1888 Fax: (281) 741-2686 E-mail: kids@vegogarden.com For any questions, please contact kids@vegogarden.com